# 900238369 11/12/2012

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stardale Enterprises Limited		111/10/2012	CORPORATION: BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Business Microcosm Corporation	
Street Address:	76 Elm Street	
City:	New Canaan	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06840	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4148090	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7326328760

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 732-632-6060

Email: prcarey@buchmanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Pauledtte R. Carey
Address Line 1: 510 Thornall Street

Address Line 2: suite 200

Address Line 4: Edison, NEW JERSEY 08837

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paulette R. Carey
Signature:	/Paulette R. Carey/
Date:	11/12/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=SKMBT\_C25312110916450#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 41

TRADEMARK REEL: 004898 FRAME: 0248

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Stardale Enterprises Limited, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the British Virgin Islands is the owner of a design trademark and of US Trademark Registration no. 4,148,090 therefor (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Business Microcosm Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware with its principal place of business located at 76 Elm Street, New Canaan, CT 06840, is desirous of acquiring said Mark therefor, and the goodwill of the business appertaining thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Stardale Enterprises Limited does hereby assign to Business Microcosm Corporation, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

Dated this 10th day of November, 2012

By: \_\_\_\_\_

Title:

ARTEMY SAGUITAGE

State of Connecticut County of New Haven ss. Town of Milford

On this the Tenth day of November, 2012, before me, Oleg Cusnir, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Artemy Saguirian, who acknowledged himself to be the President of Business Microcosm Corporation dba BMC Imports, a corporation, and that he as such officer, being authorized so to do executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as President.

In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand.

Signature of Notary Public

Date Commission Expires:

**RECORDED: 11/12/2012** 

OLEO CUSMR

My Commission Expires

May 31, 2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004898 FRAME: 0249